

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.10571 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	01.07.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> The matter has been adjourned on earlier occasions for want of instructions. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.5 and 6 categorically states that she did not get instructions despite the fact that she tried to contact Respondent No.6. In view of the said reason, Respondent No.6 is `directed to appear before this Court on 07.07.2026. List the matter on 07.07.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> krk	